

Daylesford Christmas Tea gift box

Includes: Small wood crate, Daylesford Organic Strawberry Jam 227g, Daylesford Organic Seville Orange Marmalade 227g, Daylesford Oxfordshire Honey 227g, Daylesford Organic Sweet Biscuit Tin 450g, Daylesford Organic English Breakfast Tea 30g, Daylesford Organic Ground Coffee 250g, Two Daylesford Farm Sailor ceramic mugs

Daylesford Strawberry Jam 227g

Ingredients

Strawberries, Sugar, Sicilian Lemon Juice Concentrate

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1116 per 100g / 1116 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 263 per 100g / 263 Per Portion

Fat (g) 0.1 per 100g / 0.1 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 65 per 100g / 65.0 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 65 per 100g / 65.0 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.7 per 100g / 1.7 Per Portion

Protein (g) 0.6 per 100g / 0.6 Per Portion

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use

Ready to use

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Seville Orange Marmalade 227g

Ingredients

Water, Orange, Cane Sugar, Lemon Juice,

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Jam or marmalade legal information

Marmalade

Prepared with g of fruit per 100g: 66

Prepared with g of sugar per 100g: 1

Present on Packaging: No

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 2019.0000 per 100g / 2019.0000 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 474.0000 per 100g / 474.0000 Per Portion

Fat (g) .2000 per 100g / .2000 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) .1000 per 100g / .1000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 119.0000 per 100g / 119.0000 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 119.0000 per 100g / 119.0000 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 1.3000 per 100g / 1.3000 Per Portion

Protein (g) .9000 per 100g / .9000 Per Portion

Salt (g) .0300 per 100g / .0300 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Oxfordshire Honey 227g

Ingredients

Honey

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ .0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal .0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic Sweet Biscuit Tin 450g

Ingredients

Dark Gingers (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate*, Iron*, Niacin*, Thiamin*), Dark Chocolate 26% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Sugar, Butter (**MILK**), Crystallised Stem Ginger 8% (Ginger, Sugar), Powdered Root Ginger 1.5%, Invert Sugar Syrup, Sea Salt*, Raising Agent*: Ammonium Carbonate. *Non Organic)(**Cereals containing gluten, Soya, Milk**), Lemon Melts (**WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT** flour, Calcium Carbonate*, Iron*, Niacin*, Thiamin*), White Chocolate 30% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Lemon Oil 1%, Sea Salt*, Raising Agent*: Ammonium Carbonate. *Non Organic)(**Cereals containing gluten, Soya, Milk**), White chocolate spiced coffee (White chocolate spiced coffee (**WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate*, Iron*, Niacin*, Thiamin*), White Chocolate 30% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin), Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, Cinnamon 1%, Coffee Pieces 1%, Sea Salt*, Raising Agent*: Ammonium Carbonate. *Non Organic) (**Cereals containing gluten, Soya, Milk**)

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

May contain Allergens

May contain traces of: Peanuts, Nuts

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(58) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ .0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal .0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Daylesford Organic English Breakfast Tea 30g

Ingredients

Black Tea

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ 0 per 100g

Energy - kcal 0 per 100g

Fat (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) 0 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 0 per 100g

Fibre (g) 0 per 100g

Protein (g) 0 per 100g

Salt (g) 0 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Instructions for use

Ready to use

Country of Origin

India

Daylesford Organic Ground Coffee 250g

Ingredients

Arabica Coffee

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Product Claims - Suitable For

Organic

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 0 g

Energy - kJ .0000 per 100g

Energy - kcal .0000 per 100g

Fat (g) .0000 per 100g

Fat of which Saturated (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates (g) .0000 per 100g

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) .0000 per 100g

Fibre (g) .0000 per 100g

Protein (g) .0000 per 100g

Salt (g) .0000 per 100g

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

How to Brew: Use one rounded tablespoon of grounds per cup. In a cafetiere, leave the grounds brewing for 4 minutes before plunging. Keep your coffee maker clean as coffee oil build-up tastes stale.

Country of Origin

Peru